20
10
English
As
yn
ch
ro
no

Series KFM 05 Asynchronous Positioning Motor
Dimensions for KFM 05 types 180, 310 and 510
Dimensions - mm
12 13
Dimensions for KFM 05 type 500 L
Dimensions - mm
Respective overall lengths increase by 50 mm if holding brake installed.
244, type 180 and 310
305, type 510
Asynchronous Positioning Motor
13
ÀÀ Model and codes
The following table shows standard motors according to price list.
Please refers to next page for further models.
Model Code Rated power at 230 V AC Description
KFM-05/180 S9K01 180W
KFM-05/310 S9K02 310W
KFM-05/500-L S9K03 500W Forced cooling fan
KFM-05/510 S9K04 510W
KFM-05/180-DP S9K05 180W PROFIBUS integrated
KFM-05/310-DP S9K06 310W PROFIBUS integrated
KFM-05/500-L-DP S9K07 500W Forced cooling fan - PROFIBUS integrated
KFM-05/510-DP S9K08 510W PROFIBUS integrated
KFM-05/180-B S9K09 180W Brake
KFM-05/310-B S9K10 310W Brake
KFM-05/500-L-B S9K11 500W Forced cooling fan - Brake
KFM-05/510-B S9K12 510W Brake
KFM-05/180-DP-B S9K13 180W PROFIBUS integrated - Brake
KFM-05/310-DP-B S9K14 310W PROFIBUS integrated - Brake
KFM-05/500-L-DP-B S9K15 500W Forced cooling fan - PROFIBUS integrated  - Brake
KFM-05/510-DP-B S9K16 510W PROFIBUS integrated - Brake
Additional ordering information:
Gear Detailed description
Varnishing
• Standard, unvarnished (aluminium cast)

Metric/DP bus plug M12 ............................................. 6
Customer-specific, based on diagram .......................... 9
Example of order number: KFM 05 880 112-1124
 Article number for KFM 05 880 1 1 2 - 1 1 2 4
Article name  KFM 05
Power 180 W.................................................................................... 1
Fieldbus PROFIBUS ............................................................................. 1
Brake Holding brake, 230 V............................................................... 2
External
electronics supply DC/DC 24 V ........................................................................... 1
Analogue input 1 10 V ............................................................... Controller 1.....1
Analogue input 2 20 mA ............................................................ Controller 1.....2
Housing D-Sub 9 plug on right-hand side ............................................. 4 15
15
ÀÀ Inverters
ADV20 & 50
•	 V/f & Sensorless
Vector
•	 0.4… 11 kW
•	 110...120 Vac, 1ph
•	 200...240 Vac, 1ph
•	 200...240 Vac, 3ph
•	 380...480 Vac, 3ph
ADV200
•	 Vector Field Oriented
•	 0.75 kW… 1.2 MW
•	 400…480, 690 Vac,
3ph
ADV200-DC
•	 Vector Field Oriented
•	 18,5… 355 kW
•	 450 … 750 Vdc
AFE200
•	 "Active Front End"
Regenerative Con-
verter
•	 18.5… 355 kW
•	 380 … 480 Vac,
3ph
Cabinet
•	 Vector Field Oriented
•	 90 kW … 1.2 MW
•	 400…480, 690 Vac,
3ph
•	 IP23 or IP54/IP55
Cabinet
ÀÀ Inverters and LIFT solutions
ADL100
•	 Sensorless Vector
•	 Speed range up to
1,2m/s
•	 Gearless
•	 New installation and
Retrofitting
•	 4 … 22 kW
ADL200
•	 Sensorless Vector
•	 Speed range up to
3m/s
•	 Geared and gearless
•	 New installation and
Retrofitting
•	 4 … 22 kW
AVRy
•	 Built-in power
recovery
•	 Speed range up to
3m/s
•	 Gearless
•	 Output current from
14 to 33 Arms
AVy LIFT
•	 Flux Vector